



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

**E** <u>walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk</u> **W** <u>www.walesoffice.gov.uk</u>

March 2016

**REFERENCE: 16FOI 26** 

You requested the following information:-

- 1) Detail on the permitted file sharing services within use in your organisation e.g. Drop Box, Box etc.
- 2.) Number of users/employees for each service

e.g.

- -Drop Box 62 user
- -Box 140 users
- 3.) Total annual yearly cost of each service for the last three years 2016, 2015, 2014

e.g

-Drop Box £25,000

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- A1). The Wales Office uses a Ministry of Justice file sharing services system known as TRIM.
- A2). There are 46 staff who have access to TRIM.
- A3). The Wales Office uses IT services supplied under Ministry of Justice contracts. We do not hold information on how much TRIM costs to run. You may wish to contact the Ministry of Justice for this information.